Village Of Arcade Purchased Power Statement

Date:08/02/21

Statement No.:282

Applicable to billings as explained in the Village's Concurrence Tariff and on Leaf No. 53 of the New York Municipal Power Agency's Generic Tariff.

1.	Present Purchased Power Cost per kWh1/\$.038918
2.	Base Purchased Power Costs per kWh\$.016092
3.	Difference, Per kWh\$.022826
4.	Factor of Adjustment for Distribution Efficiency	1.049424
5.	Applicable to bills rendered on or after the effective date of this statement, the purchased power adjustment per kWh (Line 3 x Line 4) will be\$.023954
6.	For MEUA energy efficiency program (add .001 to line 5)\$.024954
7.	For Clean Energy Surcharge(add .004490 to line 6)\$.029944

1/ PRESENT PURCHASED POWER COST PER KWH CALCULATION

i.	Power Bill Total Amount Due\$136,060.22 NYMPA Bill Total Amount Due (if applicable)\$99,573.65 Estimated Wheeling Charge (if applicable)\$81,358.38
ii.	Surcharge (Refund), if applicable: a. DescriptionMAP Program\$ 8,595.97 b. DescriptionWind Farm\$ (450.00) c. DescriptionMAP Program\$ 4,413.52 d. DescriptionMAP Program\$ 8,164.77 e. DescriptionRenewable Energy Credits(\$ 4,913.96) f. DescriptionZero Emission Credits(\$44,202.76) g. DescriptionOver/Under collected\$ 1,772.07 h. DescriptionMAP Program\$ 9,339.86 i. DescriptionNYISO TCC's\$ 8,869.44
iii.	Total (Line i. plus/minus Line ii.)\$402,031.66
iv.	Delivered kWh10,330,229
	Present purchased power cost per kWh (Line iii. Divided by Line iv.)\$ 0.038918 ed by Doc. Num. 283 effective 09/13/2021